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· Please note:  All term dates are August 1 - July 31

 

2024-25 Chair
Lori Mattingly – Ending 2nd term ‘26
Rich Products
(502) 554-6432
lmattingly@rich.com

2024-25 Vice Chair
Dan Moss – Ending 2nd term ‘27
National Food Group
248-560-2340
dmoss@nationalfoodgroup.com

2024-25 Immediate Past Chair
Alison Jordan – Term ends ‘25
J.T.M. Food Group
(574) 242-0962
AlisonJordan@jtmfoodgroup.com

Drew Patterson – Ending 2nd term ‘25
Zink Foodservice
614-296-3521
dpatterson@zinkfsg.com

Michelle Verdell – Ending 1st term ‘25
CORE Foodservice
(419) 297-9635
mverdell@corefoodservice.com

Mackenzie Saffell – Ending 1st term ‘25
DD Reckner
(614) 570-6497
Mackenzie.saffell@ddreckner.com

Pam Reitz – Term Ending 1st term ‘26
Rizwitsch Sales Ltd.
(216) 464-4556
preitz@rizwitsch.com

Jennifer Tagliarino – Ending 2nd term ‘26
American Dairy Association Mideast
614-890-1800
jennifer.tagliarino@drink-milk.com
Jason Miller – Ending 2nd term ‘26
Innovative Solutions Group
440-570-5866
isgjason@hotmail.com

Tim Ronnebaum – Ending 2nd term ‘27
C&T Design
(614) 406-7840
timr@c-tdesign.com 

Holly McGarry – Ending 1st term ‘27
Acxion
(734) 679-7074
Holly.McGarry@acxion.com

